# OP \$65.00 1669313

ETAS ID: TM376986

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Regions Bank		03/16/2016	Corporation: ALABAMA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Binswanger Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	965 Ridge Lake Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite 305	
City:	Memphis	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	38120	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1669313	BINSWANGER GLASS
Registration Number:	1669460	BINSWANGER MIRROR

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6127661600

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** tmmpls@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Linnea Eiden/Marla Manning
Address Line 1: 90 South Seventh Street
Address Line 2: 2200 Wells Fargo Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-3901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	487051.5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marla Manning
SIGNATURE:	/Marla Manning/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2016

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0868

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 16, 2016

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, **REGIONS BANK**, an Alabama bank ("Lender"), having an office at 1717 McKinney Avenue, Suite 1100, Dallas, Texas 75202, does hereby release, relinquish, terminate and cancel any and all liens and security interests granted to Lender, by Company (as defined below), in and to the trademark registrations and trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>"), arising under that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated May 30, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Agreement</u>"), by and between **BINSWANGER ENTERPRISES**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Company</u>"), having its chief executive office at 965 Ridge Lake Boulevard, Suite 305, Memphis, Tennessee 38120, and Lender, recorded June 6, 2012, at Reel 4795, Frame 0707, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the Trademark Collateral. This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "<u>Release</u>") may be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to evidence Lender's release of the security interest against such trademarks and trademark registrations.

This Release is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Company to Lender pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender. If and to the extent Lender has acquired any right, title or interest in and to any of the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Agreement, Lender hereby reassigns and transfers such right, title and interest to Company, without any representation, warranty or undertaking by, or recourse to, Lender.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signatures appear on following page.]

4172162 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0869

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be signed and sealed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

REGIONS BANK

("Lender")

Name: Dennis M. Hansen

Title: Senior Vice President

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademark Registrations**

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date
Binswanger Glass (with design)	1,669,313	12/24/91
Binswanger Mirror (with design)	1,669,460	12/24/91

**Trademark Applications** 

None.

**RECORDED: 03/17/2016** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005752 FRAME: 0871